NTA5332
NTAG 5 boost - NFC Forum-compliant I2C bridge for tiny
devices
Rev. 1.1 — 2 October 2019 Objective short data sheet
547511 COMPANY PUBLIC
1 General description
NTAG 5 boost uses active load modulation (ALM) to deliver robust and reliable
communication with NFC phones, bringing a new level of convenience to tiny devices.

Objective short data sheet Rev. 1.1 — 2 October 2019
COMPANY PUBLIC 547511 5 / 19
5 Ordering information
Table 2. Ordering information
Package
Type number
Name Description Version
NTA53321G0FHK XQFN16 NTAG 5 boost with I2C master/slave interface, AES authentication,
ALM and 2048 bytes user EEPROM plastic,
extremely thin quad flat package; no leads; 16 terminals
SOT1161-2
NTA53321G0FTT TSSOP16 NTAG 5 boost with I2C master/slave interface, AES authentication,
ALM and 2048 bytes user EEPROM plastic,
thin shrink small outline package; 16 leads; 0.65 mm pitch;
5 mm x 4.4 mm x 1.1 mm body
SOT403-1
NTA53321G0FUA Wafer NTAG 5 boost; 8 inch wafer, 150 µm thickness, on film frame carrier,
electronic fail die marking according to SECS-II format)
-
REMARK: Wafer specification addendum is available after exchange of a non-disclosure
agreement (NDA)
NXP Semiconductors NTA5332
NTAG 5 boost - NFC Forum-compliant I2C bridge for tiny devices
NTA5332_SDS All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP B.V. 2019. All rights reserved.
Objective short data sheet Rev. 1.1 — 2 October 2019
COMPANY PUBLIC 547511 6 / 19